JOHNSTOWN CITY COUNCIL CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

ANTHONY C. TRUSCELLO COUNCIL CHAMBERS

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 12, 2018

EXECUTIVE SESSION – 5:15 PM

PUBLIC HEARING – 5:30 PM

REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 PM

*Document Forwarded with Agenda

CALL TO ORDER;

INVOCATION;

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE;

ROLL CALL;

APPROVAL OF MINUTES;

1. August 8, 2018 Meeting

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, HONORS, RESOLUTIONS OF RECOGNITION;

Proclamation for 95th Anniversary of American Association of University Women

PUBLIC COMMENT – AGENDA ITEMS ONLY (Limit 5 minutes)

REPORTS;

- a. CITY MANAGER
- b. MAYOR
- a. CITY SOLICITOR
- b. CITY ENGINEER
- c. COUNCIL UPDATES/ NEIGHBORHOOD LIASONS
 - 1. Planning Commission minutes of August 1, 2018
 - 2. Fax of Aug. 27 from J. Williams & C. Stanton re: 2019 City Budget
 - 3. Fax of Sept. 4 from J. Williams re: MMO request
 - 4. Fax of Sept. 4 from J. Williams
 - 5. Code complaints from J. Williams 8
 - 6. Letter of Aug. 31 from John Orlosky re: Recreation

PETITIONS;

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL READ

- 1. BILL NO. 3 OF 2018 AN ORDINANCE DIRECTING THE CAMBRIA COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS TO PLACE ON THE NOVEMBER, 2018 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT, FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, THE BALLOT REFERENDUM QUESTION FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE REGISTERED VOTERS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, WHICH IF RECEIVING A MAJORITY OF THE VOTES CAST, ESTABLISHES A GOVERNMENTAL STUDY COMMISSION, AND FURTHER THE ELECTION OF SEVEN GOVERNMENTAL STUDY COMMISSIONERS DURING THE NOVEMBER, 2018 GENERAL ELECTION, PURSUANT TO THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 53 Pa. C.S.CHAPTERS 29 (Home Rule), 30 (Optional Plans) & 31 (Optional Plans) Home Rule Charter and Optional Plans Law (Tabled 1-2-18)
- 2. BILL NO. 21 OF 2018 AN ORDNANCE FURTHER AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 5152, PASSED FINALLY ON AUGUST 13, 2014, TITLED AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ADOPTING A SEWER USE ORDINANCE REQUIRING THE ELIMINATION OF OVERFLOWS, AND FURTHER REQUIRING TELEVISED AND/OR PRESSURE TESTING OF ALL REAL PROPERTY WITHIN THE STRUCTURE LOCATEDTHERON AND REMEDIATION OF ALL PRIVATE SIDE LATERAL LINES FAILING TO PASS SAID TESTS, IN THE EVENT SANITARY FLOWS DEP-SPECIFIED DESIGN CRITERIA FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF CITY SEWER CONSTRUCTION, TO NOW FURTHER AMEND TO DELETE SECTION 2 TITLED UNLAWFUL CONNECTIONS: AND SECTION 15 TITLED PENALTIES. DUE TO LACK OF ENFORCEMENT, AND/OR SELECTIVE ENFORCEMENT AS WAS THE PURPOSE AND INTENT OF ORDINANCE NO. 5152 WHEN PASSED FINALLY ON AUGUST 13, 2014. (Tabled 6/13/18)

ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READ

- 1. BILL NO. 25 of 2018. AN ORDINANCE TO PARTIALY VACATE POPPY ALLEY FROM 143 LORAINE STREET TOWARDS CROYLE STREET TO THE END OF POPPY ALLEY IN JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AS A PUBLIC THOROUGHFARE.* (Tabled 8/8/18)
- 2. BILL NO. 26 OF 2018. AN ORDINANCE INCREASING THE INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY THE ISSUE OF A GUARANTEED REVENUE NOTE IN THE MAXIMUM PRINCIPLE

AMOUNT OF \$3,906,560.00, FOR THE PURPOSES OF REHABILITATING THE INNER CITY SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM; FIXING THE FORM, DATES, INTEREST, AND MATURITY THEREOF; MAKING A COVENANT FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE DEBT SERVICE ON THE NOTE; PROVIDING FOR THE FILING OF THE REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT TO INCUR AND EXCLUDE ADDITIONAL DEBT OF THE GOVERNMENTAL UNIT; PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A SINKING FUND DEPOSITORY FOR THE NOTE; PROVIDING FOR THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORIES AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION, SALE AND DELIVERY THEREOF.*

3. BILL NO. 27 OF 2018. AN ORDINANCE OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, COUNTY OF CAMBRIA, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 5246 PASSED FINALLY ON DECEMBER 13, 2017, AND AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 5251 ON MARCH 15, 2018, AND AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 5254 ON MAY 9, 2018, THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN 2018 WAGE AND SALARY ORDINANCE, TO AMEND THE 2018 WAGE AND SALARY ORDINANCE TO BE PAID ALL ELECTED OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND BUREAUS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FOR THE CALENDER YEAR WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE THE DAY AFTER FINAL APPROVAL OF CITY COUNCIL.*

RESOLUTIONS;

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH LIBERONI, INC. AWARDING CONTRACT 2018-04 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BROAD STREET INTERCEPTOR LATERAL REHABILITATION PROJECT*
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, COUNTY OF CAMBRIA, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPROVING THE TRANSFER OF RESTAURANT LIQUOR LICENSE NO. R-8096 INTO THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN.*
- 3. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, COUNTY OF CAMBRIA, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AN APPLICATION TO THE PENNSYLVANIA MUNICIPAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM.*
- 4. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, COUNTY OF CAMBRIA, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY

MANAGER TO INITIATE THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO ELIMINATE THE RESPECTIVE 2018 CITY OF JOHNSTOWN BUDGET DEFICIT BALANCES, AND MORE SPECIFICALLY, BUDGET EXHIBIT (A)*

- 5. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA APPROVING CHAD MILLER'S REQUEST TO PURCHASE FOUR YEARS MILITARY SERVICE COMPLETED PRIOR TO EMPLOYMENT WITH THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN TO INCREASE HIS LENGTH OF SERVICE TO THE CITY FOR POLICE PENSION CALCULATIONS.*
- 6. A RESOLUTION REPEALING AND REPLACING RESOLUTION NO. 10085 TO PROVIDE FOR THE UPDATED RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, SUPPORTING A PETITION TO THE PENNSYLVANIA LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD (BOARD'S) FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS 229 MAIN STREET FOR SUBSTITUTION OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN'S NOISE ORDINANCE FOR SECTION 493 (34) OF THE LIQUOR CODE.*
- 7. A RESOLUTION REPEALING AND REPLACING RESOLUTION NO. 10113 TO PROVIDE FOR THE UPDATED RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, SUPPORTING A PETITION TO THE PENNSYLVANIA LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD (BOARD'S) FOR THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS 80 BRIDGE STREET FOR THE SUPSTITUTION OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN'S NOISE ORDINANCE FOR SECTION 493 (34) OF THE LIQUOR CODE.*
- 8. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH STRAW CONSTRUCTION CO..,INC AWARDING CONTRACT 2018-08 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROXBURY PARK UPGRADES PROJECT.*

MOTIONS	S;
---------	----

NEW BUSINESS;

OLD BUSINESS;

1. Johnstown Housing Authority appointment

PUBLIC COMMENT – NON-AGENDA ACTION ITEMS (Limit 3 minutes)

RECESS/ADJOURNMENT;

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETINGS:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2018 AT 5:00 PM (BUDGET WORK SESSION)

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2018 AT 6:00PM (REGULAR MEETING)